
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

3:10-cv-04756-MEJ		 PLAINTIFF’S	RESPONSE	TO	ORDER	DESIGNATING	CASE	FOR	E-FILING

1

John	Doe

jackbauer230@gmail.com

Plaintiff

United States District Court
Northern District of California

	 The	Court	filed	an	order,	DKT	#6	at	10/27/2010,	designating	

this	case	for	e-filing,	referencing	the	fact	that	Plaintiff	

states	he	is	a	practicing	attorney	with	PACER	and	ECF	accounts.

	 This	issue	is	addressed	in	Plaintiff’s	ex	parte	application,	

DKT	#2	at	10/21/2010.		Plaintiff	wishes	to	e-file	pseudonymously	

because	any	e-filing	with	his	present	ECF	account	will	bear	

metadata	or	other	identifying	information	showing	Plaintiff’s	

identity.		In	the	application,	Plaintiff	seeks	leave	of	the	

JOHN	DOE,

	 Plaintiff

v.

GRAHM	L.	CODER,
ABBY	M.	HALLE,
VALRIE	R.	KOSH,
MONTCHELL	C.	BRICE
ROES	1-50,

	 Defendants.

Case	No.	3:10-cv-04756-MEJ

PLAINTIFF’S	RESPONSE	TO	ORDER	
DESIGNATING	CASE	FOR	E-FILING



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

3:10-cv-04756-MEJ		 PLAINTIFF’S	RESPONSE	TO	ORDER	DESIGNATING	CASE	FOR	E-FILING

2

Court	to	register	a	new	ECF	account	under	the	name	“John	Doe”	

and	offers	to	identify	himself	in	chambers	or	in	a	sealed	

declaration.

	 As	the	Court	has	ordered	Plaintiff	to	consent	or	decline	

to	Her	Honor	before	the	Court	will	have	jurisdiction	to	rule	

on	the	ex	parte	application,	Plaintiff	respectfully	files	his	

declination	herewith.

	 Date:	___________	 	 	 ______________________________

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 John	Doe
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Plaintiff
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Pro	se

John Doe
Typewritten Text
1027/2010

John Doe
Typewritten Text
X John Doe




