	i	
1	John Doe	
2		
3	Jackbauer230@gmail.com	
4	Plaintiff	
5		
6		
7		
8	United States	District Court
9	Northern District of California	
10		
11	JOHN DOE,	Case No. 3:10-cv-04756-MEJ
12	Plaintiff	PLAINTIFF'S RESPONSE TO ORDER DESIGNATING CASE FOR E-FILING
13	V•	DEDICALITING CASE FOR E FIELD
14		
15	GRAHM L. CODER, ABBY M. HALLE,	
16	VALRIE R. KOSH, MONTCHELL C. BRICE	
17	ROES 1-50,	
18	Defendants.	
19		
20	The Court filed an order, DKT #6 at 10/27/2010, designating	
21	this case for e-filing, referencing the fact that Plaintiff	
22	states he is a practicing attorney with PACER and ECF accounts.	
23	This issue is addressed in Plaintiff's ex parte application	
24	DKT #2 at 10/21/2010. Plaintiff wishes to e-file pseudonymously	
25	because any e-filing with his present ECF account will bear	
26	metadata or other identifying information showing Plaintiff's	

identity. In the application, Plaintiff seeks leave of the

Court to register a new ECF account under the name "John Doe" and offers to identify himself in chambers or in a sealed declaration.

As the Court has ordered Plaintiff to consent or decline to Her Honor before the Court will have jurisdiction to rule on the ex parte application, Plaintiff respectfully files his declination herewith.

9 Date: 1027/2010

X John Doe

John Doe Plaintiff Pro se